SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

Frem: Stillwater Properties LLC

Mortgage Dated: September 11, 1996

Mortgagor

Recorded: Recorded on Sept. 18, 1996
as Doc. No.96062314
Re-recorded on Dec. 6, 1996
as Doc. No. 96079952
Re-recorded on Jan. 10, 1997
as Doc. No. 97001935
in the Recorder's Office
of Lake County, Indiana

To: Hardy Credit Co.

Mortgagee

Document is

Assigned To: None

b

Assignee

Mortgage Amount: \$1,265,000.00

WHEREAS, by the Mortgage instrument above referenced (hereinafter, the "Mortgage") Stillwater Properties LLC (hereinafter "Mortgager") granted and conveyed unto Hardy Credit Co. (hereinafter "Mortgagee") [the term Mortgager as used herein includes any heir, successor or assign, as the case may be,] the premises described in the Mortgage (hereinafter the "Property), to secure the payment of the debt instrument, or instruments, as the case may be, described in the Mortgage: and

WHEREAS, the Mortgagor has requested the Mortgagee to release the premises hereinafter described, as the Property, from the lien of the Mortgage.

NOW, THEREFORE, in the consideration of the sum of One and 00/100 DOLLARS (\$1.00) paid by Mortgagee, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is here by conveys and quit claims to Mortgagor and releases and discharges from the lien of the Mortgage, the following described premises:

PARCEL I: School lots 43 and 44, the West 1/2 of School Lots 45, School Lots 46 and 47 and the East 1/2 of School Lots 34 and 35 in Section 16, Township 34 north, Range 8 West of the 2nd Principal Meridian, in the City of Crown Point, in Lake County, Indianaj.

PARCEL II: The South 1 1/2 rods of the Southwest 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 15, Township 34 North, Range 8 West of the 2nd Principal Meridian, in the City of Crown Point, Lake County, Indiana.

PARCEL III: Part of Lot 48 in Section 16, Township 34 North, Range 8 West of the 2nd Principal Meridian, in the City of Crown Point, Lake County, Indiana, describes as follows: Beginning at the Southeast corner of said Lot 48; thence North along the East line thereof 74.48 feet, more or less, to the Southerly righty of way line of State Road No. 8; thence Northwesterly along said Southerly righty of way line to a point on a line which is 5 fett Northwesterly of (measured at right angles) and parallel to the Northwesterly Line of a tract of land conveyed to John F. Britt and Ruby L. Britt, husband and wife, by a Warranty Deed duted October 14, 1957 and recorded October 21, 1957 in Deed Record 1073 page 458; thence Southwesterly parallel to the Northwesterly line of the land conveyed by said deed to a point on the South line of said Lot 48; thence East along said South line to the point of beginning.

15%

TICOR TITLE INSURANCE

 \mathcal{O}

CO

Crown Point, Indiana

Ö

PARCEL IV: the Easterly 65 feet of the following: Part of School Lot 48, * Section 16, Township 34 North, Range 8 West of the 2nd Principal meridian, described as follows: Beginning at the Southeast corner or fai Scholl Lot 48 and runing thence North along the East line of said School Lot 48 a / distance of 74.48 feet to the Southerly line of State Road No. 8; thence Northwesterly along the Southerly line of said State Road #8 a distance of 284 fet tot he point of befinning of the tract of land herein decribed; thence continuing Northwesterly along the Southerly line of State road #8, a distatnce of 320 feet; thence Southwesterly a distance of 750 feet; more orless, to the intersection of the South line of said School Lot 48 and the East line of Smith Ditch; thence East along the South line of said Schol Lot48 to the intersection fo the Westerly line of the tract of land conveyed to Leo McDaniel and Lorraine M. McDaniel, husband and wife, by Deed dated September 13, 1967 and recorded October 21, 1967, in Deed Record 1358 page 494, in the Recorder's Office Lake County Indiana; thence Northeasterly along said Westerly line to the place of beginning, in Lake County, Indiana.

Executed this yet day of Aug FFI, 2000.AL.

ATTEST:

This Hardy Credit Co. is the property of the Property of

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seals.

Notary Public

Notarial Sesi Graycelda Gould, Notary Public Peters Twp., Washington County Ny Commission Expire: March 28, 2002

Member, Ponnsylvania Association of Notaries